

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PRACHI
PRANESH
NANDIWADEKAR

Digitally signed
by PRACHI
PRANESH
NANDIWADEKAR
Date: 2025.07.23
10:58:32 +0530

WRIT PETITION NO.5776 OF 2025

Jayantilal Ambalal Chokshi Alis ... Petitioner
Angadia

Versus

Union of India ... Respondent

**Mr Aman Kothari a/w Mr. Sanjay Dubey for the Petitioner.
Mr Anil D. Yadav for the Respondent.**

**CORAM : M.S. Sonak &
Jitendra Jain, JJ.**

DATED : 22 July 2025

PC :-

1. Heard Mr. Kothari, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr. Yadav, learned counsel for the respondent.
2. Mr. Yadav requests for a deferment upto the next week in order to obtain instructions. Accordingly, we post this matter on 29 July 2025 to enable Mr. Yadav to obtain instructions.

(Jitendra Jain, J)

(M.S. Sonak, J.)