

JYOTI
RAJESH
MANE

Digitally signed
by JYOTI
RAJESH MANE
Date: 2026.04.15
15:01:36 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.5776 OF 2025

Jayantilal Ambalal Chokshi
Alias Angadia Thor. Its Partner
Purshottam Shankarlal Patel

...Petitioner

Versus

The Union Of India Thor. Joint
Director Of Enforcement

...Respondents

Mr. Aman Kothari, for Petitioner.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
AARTI SATHE, JJ.

DATE: 10 APRIL 2026

P.C.

1. Mr. Anil D. Yadav, learned counsel, had appeared on the earlier occasion for the Respondents/Enforcement Directorate. We find that no affidavit-in-reply has been filed.

2. Accordingly, as a last chance, stand over to **15th April 2026**. HOB.

(AARTI SATHE, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)